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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  

 

 
In the Matter of the Consolidated 

Applications of Rocky Mountain Power for 
Approval of Standard Reciprocal and Non- 
Reciprocal Pole Attachment Agreements 

 

 
DOCKET No. 10-035-97 

 
JOINT MOTION REQUESTING 

EXTENSION OF TIME  
 

 
 

PacifiCorp, dba in Utah as Rocky Mountain Power (“Rocky Mountain Power” or the 

“Company”), CenturyLink and the Utah Rural Telecom Association (“URTA”), by and through 

its attorneys, hereby requests the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) approve a 

two-week extension of time for filing comments in this docket approved by the Commission in 
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its Order dated June 7, 2012.  In support of this motion, Rocky Mountain Power, CenturyLink 

and the URTA state as follows: 

1. Several parties are close to reaching an agreement with respect to this matter and 

are finalizing a settlement stipulation. 

2. Communications regarding this filing should be addressed to: 

Barbara Ishimatsu 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 

  E-mail:  barbara.ishimatsu@pacificorp.com 
 

WHEREFORE, Rocky Mountain Power and the Division respectfully request an order of 

the Commission approving the Motion. 

    DATED this 20th day of July 2012. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

      ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

      
     
Barbara Ishimatsu 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 

 
      CENTURYLINK 

     
     
TORRY R. SOMERS 
Attorney for CenturyLink 
 
 

      UTAH RURAL TELECOM ASSOCIATION 
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Kira M. Slawson 
Attorney for URTA  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion for Extension for 
Time to be served upon the following by hand delivery or electronic mail to the addresses shown 
below on July 20, 2012:  
 
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov  
 

Casey Coleman 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ccoleman@utah.gov 
 

 Linda Wallace  
Utility Administration Manager   
NextG Networks, Inc.  
2216 O'Toole Avenue  
San Jose, CA 95131  
lwallace@nextgnetworks.net 
 

Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-2221 
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com  
 

Roger Moffitt 
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC  
d/b/a AT&T Mobility PCS 
645 East Plumb Lane, B132 
P.O. Box 11010 
Reno, NV  89502 
 roger.moffitt@att.com 

Cathy Murray 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Department of Law & Policy  
Integra Telecom 
6160 Golden Hills Drive 
Golden Valley, MN  55416 
camurray@integratelecom.com  

 
Natasha Ernst 
NextG Networks of California, Inc. 
2216 O’Toole Ave 
San Jose, CA  95131 
nernst@nextgnetworks.net 

  
 

 
Bill Shaw 
Baja Broadband 
wshaw@bajabb.tv 
 

 
Kirk Lee 
Frontier Communications Corporation 
Kirk.Lee@ftr.com  
 

  
 

____________________________________ 
       an employee of Rocky Mountain Power 
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